



15/B/4, New Sion Chs Swami Vallabhdas Road, Opp SIES College, Behind Dmart Store, Sion West, Mumbai-22.

GSTIN: 27AACCR3663B1ZM CIN: L93190MH1985PLC035078

Date: March 20, 2024

To, BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400001

Kind Attention: Corporate Relationship Department

BSE Script Code: 512115; Scrip ID: ROSEMER

Subject: Intimation pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, in relation to the acquisition of 50% post issue share capital of LK Vet Care Private Limited by Rose Merc Limited

## Dear Sir/Madam,

Reference is made to the intimations filed with the Stock Exchange on March 13, 2024, and March 14, 2024, in relation to the proposed acquisition of stake in LK Vet Care Private Limited ("**LK Vet Care**") by Rose Merc Limited ("**Rose Merc**").

In furtherance to the aforesaid intimations, we wish to inform the Stock Exchange that the transaction contemplated under the Subscription Letter dated March 12, 2024, executed by and between Rose Merc, LK Vet Care and its promoters, has been successfully completed. Pursuant to the completion of the transaction, Rose Merc has acquired 50% of the post issue share capital of LK Vet Care, by way of subscription to 10,101 equity shares of LK Vet Care on terms set out in the Subscription Letter.

We request the Stock Exchange to take on record the aforesaid.

Thanking You, Yours Faithfully

For Rose Merc Limited

Vaishali Parkar Kumar Executive Director DIN: 09159108

PHONE: 022 3513 8397 WEB: www.rosemerc.in Email: info@rosemerc.in